
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3582
ANSWERED ON:16.08.2010
POWER DISTRIBUTION IN CANTONMENT AREAS
Laguri Shri Yashbant Narayan Singh;Vasava Shri Mansukhbhai D.

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has awarded the work of power distribution in military cantonment areas to some private power distribution companies;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government proposes to review this decision in view of sensitivity aspect of these areas; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI A.K. ANTONY)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) to (d): Do not arise.
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